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COIC – CET Funding Committee Roster 

 
COIC Board Member Appointees 

Alan Unger, Deschutes County Commissioner 
541‐388‐6569 
Alan.Unger@deschutes.org  

Richard Ladeby, Madras City Council 
503‐930‐7093 
rladeby@ci.madras.or.us 

Jason Carr, Prineville City Council 
541‐233‐9692 
jcarr@cityofprineville.com 

Chris Bellusci, Private Sector 
541‐550‐0745 
cbellusci@geoengineers.com 

Victor Chudowsky, Bend City Council 
541‐749‐0085 
vchudowsky@ci.bend.or.us 

Jim Wilson, Private Sector 
541‐410‐7746 
brassrng@gmail.com 

 
Regional Appointees 

Scott Cooper, Executive Director 
NeighborImpact 
541‐548‐2380 ext102 
scottc@neighborimpact.org 

Jeff Monson, Executive Director 
Commute Options 
541‐330‐2647 
jeff@commuteoptions.org 

George Endicott, Mayor 
City of Redmond 
541‐504‐2000 
George.Endicott@ci.redmond.or.us 

Pamela Norr, Executive Director 
Central Oregon Council on Aging 
541‐678‐5483 
pnorr@councilonaging.org 

Ken Fahlgren, Commissioner 
Crook County 
541‐447‐6555 
ken.fahlgren@co.crook.or.us 

Ron Parsons, Program Manager 
Oregon Department  of Human Services 
541‐504‐1320 ext 438 
Ron.Parsons@state.or.us 

Gary Farnsworth, Area Manager 
Oregon Dept. of Transportation 
541‐388‐6071 
Gary.C.FARNSWORTH@odot.state.or.us 

Dave Rathbun, President and General Manager 
Mt. Bachelor 
541‐382‐4224 
drathbun@mtbachelor.com 

Wendy Holzman, Councilor 
City of Sisters 
541‐549‐8558 
WHolzman@ci.sisters.or.us 

Mike Riley, Executive Director 
Environmental Center 
541‐385‐6908 x 19 
mike@envirocenter.org 

Eric King, City Manager 
City of Bend 
541‐388‐5505 
eking@bendoregon.gov 

Kirk Schueler, Chief Administrative Officer 
St. Charles Health System 
541‐706‐6958 
keschueler@stcharleshealthcare.org 

Matt McCoy, Vice President for Administration 
Central Oregon Community College 
541‐383‐7704 
mmcccoy@cocc.edu 

Matt Shinderman, Natural Resources 
OSU Cascades 
541‐322‐3159 
Matt.Shinderman@osucascades.edu 

 
COIC Staff 

Andrew Spreadborough, Interim Exec. Director 
(541) 504‐3306 
aspreadborough@coic.org 

Karen Friend, Deputy Director/CET Manager 
(541) 548‐9543 
kfriend@coic.org 

Scott Aycock, Interim Community Development Mgr. 
(541) 548‐9523 
scotta@coic.org 

Tamara Geiger, Program Assistant 
(541) 548‐9527 
tgeiger@coic.org 

 


